1.
2.
3.
4.

4.1
4.2
4.3
44

5.1
5.2
5.3

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

Town of Amherst, NH
BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2017
6:30 PM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Citizens’ Forum
FY19 Budget Discussion
Police Station Renovation
Budget Draft #3
Default Budget
Warrant Articles
Town Administrator
The Moving Wall Road Race
Social Service Agencies Contributions
New Hire - APD
Approvals
Hawkers & Vendors Application
Payroll
Accounts Payable
Concentration Account
Previous Meeting Minutes - November 27, 2017
New/Old Business
Non-Public Session, RSA 91-A:3 11 (a)

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meeting: December 18, 2017

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM

8:15PM

8:30 PM

8:45PM
9:00 PM



