

## Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

## Barbara Landry Meeting Room 2 Main Street MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2017 6:30 PM

1.		Call to Order	6:30 PM
2.		Pledge of Allegiance	6:30 PM
<b>3.</b>		Citizens' Forum	6:30 PM
4.		FY19 Budget Discussion	6:45 PM
	4.1	Police Station Renovation	
	4.2	Budget Draft #3	
	4.3	Default Budget	
	4.4	Warrant Articles	
5.		Town Administrator	8:15 PM
	5.1	The Moving Wall Road Race	
	5.2	Social Service Agencies Contributions	
	5.3	New Hire - APD	
6.		Approvals	8:30 PM
	6.1	Hawkers & Vendors Application	
	6.2	Payroll	
	6.3	Accounts Payable	
	6.4	Concentration Account	
	6.5	Previous Meeting Minutes - November 27, 2017	
7.		New/Old Business	8:45 PM
8.		Non-Public Session, RSA 91-A:3 II (a)	9:00 PM
0.		11011-1 unit Sessiul, <b>NSA 71-A.3 11</b> (a)	

## **ADJOURNMENT**

**Next Meeting: December 18, 2017**